IES GANESH NAGAR VIDYALAYA, KG
TITWALA PHONE: 8169104186
Website:www.ies.edu/Titwala
Email id:gnv.titwala.kg@ies.edu
Monthly Planning for August 2022

* Dear parents,
Kindly note
 Distribution of sweets and gifts items on birthday is not allowed.
» Fees:- Kindly pay the fees at the earliest, if paid ignore
« KG children have holiday on every Saturday & Month end days.

2) Project Display and Celebrations:-

Date Day Festival &Project Display | Dress Code
2.8.2022 Tuesday Nagpanchami Uniform
10.8.2022 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan Traditional
12.8.2022 Friday Independence Day &Pateti | Uniform
Project

18.8.2022 Thursday Gopal Kala Traditional
26.8.2022 Friday Matrudin Traditinal
29.8.2022 Monday Ganesh Festival Traditinal

3) Special Days &Activities:-

« Rakhi Making Activity: - On Friday 10.8.2022. Children will carry
colours and decoration materials like bindi, beads etc. to colour and
decorate the picture of rakhi.

» Independence day celebrations:- On Friday 12.8.2022 Independence
Day celebrations. Children will say few sentences on flag.

» Gopal kala: - Dahi Handi (Janmashtami) will be celebrated on
Thursday 18.8.2022.




« Corn Bhel Activity: - On Thursday 25.8,2022, Parents are requested
to send boiled corn in student’s tiffin. Don’t add anything else on the
corn. School will provide other ingredients which are needed to
prepare bhel. Students will prepare bhel in the school with the help of
the teacher.

» Mother’s Day:- Mother parents are invited to KG on Friday

26.8.2022, at the time mentioned below for mother’s day celebration.

Timings: - MINI KG & JR. KG: -11.30 p.m

SR. KG: -2.30 p.m

Day Date Special Week
Monday 22.8.2022 Rain Days:-
To To » Rain Songs &Activities
Friday 26.8.2022 » Rain Cycle& Rain Season

Sources &Uses of Water
Concept :- Water Play
Mud Stamping

4) Competitions: Following competitions will be held during School hours.

Subject Day Date Instructions

Clay moulding Any | Friday 12.8.2022 Student Should carry

4 animals. Only for their own clay. The

SR.KG object which they make
should be big in size(
for each animal carry
500 gms clay)

Shlok Phathan Wednesday 17.8.2022 Mini KG:-First 2

stanzas of Manache
Shlok

JR.KG:- First 4 stanzas
of Manache Shlok.
SR.KG:

Yati rup Dattatraya




Dand Dari. Paper

attached.
Picture Reading: Tuesday 23.8.2022 Topic:- Jungle
Only for SR.KG Picture should be

carried by the students

5) Holidays:-
Day Date Festival
Thursday 11.8.2022 Raksha Bandhan
Monday 15.8.2022 Independence Day
Tuesday 16.8.2022 Pateti
Friday 19.8.2022 Gopal kala
Tuesday 30.8.2022 Month End

Dear Parents,
IES Ganesh Nagar Vidyalaya KG, cordially invited for
Ganesh Darshan on Monday 29.8.2022
Time: - MINI KG &JR.KG 1.30 p.m.
SR. KG 4.30p.m.

Soliciting your co-operation.

Smt.Sarla Papabathuni
In charge



